
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1366
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2000
ADILABAD UNIT OF CCI
M. JAGANNATH

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

e:

(a) whether the Employee`s Unions of the Cement Corporation of India have demanded to reopen the Adilabad unit of the Cement Corporation of India;

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon;

(c) whether the Government propose to grant Rs.287 crore package for the CCI which has been referred to BIFR; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir. Operations of Adilabad and few other units of CCI remain suspended due to disconnection of power supply, liquidity and other problems of the Corporation. The Company has been under reference to BIFR. BIFR has been considering a fresh Draft Revival Scheme.

(c) & (d) : Government`s response can be decided only after examining the Draft Revival Scheme (DRS) when it is circulated by BIFR.
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